

MOFFAT BOULEVARD / EAST YOSEMITE AVENUE REHABILITATION PROJECT
Engineer's Estimate \$2,000,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GEORGE REED MODESTO		KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON	
BASE BID (Moffat Boulevard.)				ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$ 2,996.51	\$ 2,996.51	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY & CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE (MEDIAN ISLAND, STREET LIGHT BASE)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	SAWCUT	380	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 893.00
6	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT VARIABLE DEPTH (CONFORM GRIND)	11,920	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,688.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,112.00
7	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT 0.25' DEPTH	27,433	SY	\$ 1.39	\$ 38,131.87	\$ 1.40	\$ 38,406.20
8	EXCAVATIONS/REMOVALS	510	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 18,105.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" MAX.)	5,473	TON	\$ 59.50	\$ 325,643.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 377,637.00
10	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	6,648	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 525,192.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 548,460.00
11	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	124	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,712.00
12	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN CURB	110	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,662.00
13	CONSTRUCT RAISED MEDIAN ISLAND	150	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00
14	RETROFIT WHEELCHAIR RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES	180	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 13,950.00
15	RECONSTRUCT WHEELCHAIR RAMP INCL. TRUNCATED DOMES	6	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
16	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE 6"	30	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	24	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	63	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 26,145.00
19	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	92	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 38,180.00
20	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	1,988	SF	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,156.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,162.80
21	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 2	3,192	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 957.60	\$ 0.26	\$ 829.92
22	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 6	1,766	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 529.80	\$ 0.26	\$ 459.16
23	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 9	282	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 84.60	\$ 0.26	\$ 73.32
24	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 38	804	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 964.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 844.20
25	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 39	13,462	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,404.10	\$ 0.47	\$ 6,327.14
26	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 39A	360	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 169.20
27	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 22	4,855	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,826.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,097.75
28	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 32	6,548	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,857.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,875.40
29	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	1,472	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,385.60
30	12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	328	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 902.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 754.40
31	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC HIGH-VISIBILITY CROSSWALK	115	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,127.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,782.50
32	PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE X	28	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 406.00
33	INSTALL W11-2 & W16-7P ON NEW POST	4	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,161,724.68		\$ 1,199,769.59

ALTERNATE BID # 1 (East Yosemite Ave.)

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
34	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
36	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT 0.15' DEPTH	11,896	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,085.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,275.20
37	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	1,164	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 97,776.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 101,850.00
38	RETROFIT WHEELCHAIR RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES	48	SF	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00
39	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	29	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00
40	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	9	EA	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,735.00
41	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	13	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,395.00
42	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
43	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	378	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,171.80
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 10	3,546	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,595.70
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 23	733	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 908.92	\$ 1.05	\$ 769.65
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 33	1,504	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,278.40
47	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 38	100	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00
48	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	1,288	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,962.40
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 151,514.02		\$ 155,188.15

TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1 - # 5

\$ 1,313,238.70

\$ 1,354,957.74

MOFFAT BOULEVARD / EAST YOSEMITE AVENUE REHABILITATION PROJECT
Engineer's Estimate \$2,000,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TEICHERT STOCKTON		GRANITE WATSONVILLE	
BASE BID (Moffat Boulevard.)				ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
3A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY & CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE (MEDIAN ISLAND, STREET LIGHT BASE)	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	SAWCUT	380	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00
6	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT VARIABLE DEPTH (CONFORM GRIND)	11,920	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 16,092.00
7	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT 0.25' DEPTH	27,433	SY	\$ 1.70	\$ 46,636.10	\$ 1.35	\$ 37,034.55
8	EXCAVATIONS/REMOVALS	510	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" MAX.)	5,473	TON	\$ 63.00	\$ 344,799.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 377,637.00
10	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	6,648	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 518,544.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 571,728.00
11	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	124	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00
12	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN CURB	110	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00
13	CONSTRUCT RAISED MEDIAN ISLAND	150	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	RETROFIT WHEELCHAIR RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES	180	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	RECONSTRUCT WHEELCHAIR RAMP INCL. TRUNCATED DOMES	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00
16	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE 6"	30	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	24	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	63	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,350.00
19	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	92	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,900.00
20	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	1,988	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,964.00
21	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 2	3,192	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 798.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 798.00
22	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 6	1,766	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 441.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 441.50
23	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 9	282	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 70.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 70.50
24	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 38	804	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 804.00
25	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 39	13,462	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 6,057.90	\$ 0.45	\$ 6,057.90
26	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 39A	360	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 162.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 162.00
27	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 22	4,855	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,855.00
28	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 32	6,548	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,548.00
29	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	1,472	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,312.00
30	12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	328	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 738.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 738.00
31	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC HIGH-VISIBILITY CROSSWALK	115	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00
32	PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE X	28	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00
33	INSTALL W11-2 & W16-7P ON NEW POST	4	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,218,237.00		\$ 1,235,489.45

ALTERNATE BID # 1 (East Yosemite Ave.)							
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
34	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 7,988.11	\$ 7,988.11
36	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT 0.15' DEPTH	11,896	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 19,033.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,844.00
37	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	1,164	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 95,448.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 110,580.00
38	RETROFIT WHEELCHAIR RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES	48	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
39	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	29	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00
40	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	9	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
41	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00
42	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
43	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	378	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 10	3,546	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,595.70	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,560.24
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 23	733	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 733.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 33	1,504	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,203.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,203.20
47	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 38	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
48	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	1,288	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,898.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 169,720.50		\$ 169,395.55

TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS # 1- # 5					\$ 1,387,957.50		\$ 1,404,885.00
--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------